
 

 

 Recommendation for Council Action 
Austin City Council Item ID 20831 Agenda Number 22. 

Meeting Date: 1/17/2013 Department: Legal 

Subject 
 
Authorize negotiation and execution of an amendment to the legal services contract with Thompson & Knight, L.L.P. 
Austin, Texas, for legal services related to Gables/Seaholm Parking Garage, in the amount of $40,000 for a total 
contract not to exceed $92,608. 

Amount and Source of Funding 
 
Funding is available in the EGRSO Operating Budget.      

Fiscal Note 
 
      

Purchasing Language:       

Prior Council Action:       

For More Information:       

Boards and 
Commission Action:       

MBE / WBE:       

Related Items:       

Additional Backup Information 
 
In December 2011, the City entered into a contract with Thompson & Knight, L.L.P. to provide legal services relating 
to the Gables/Seaholm Parking Garage development.  This item amends the original contract.  

 


